503048094 11/05/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3094693

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
NIHON KOHDEN CORPORATION						10/09/2014
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SUMIDA	SUMIDA POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	604-1 N	604-1 MOTOHARA, SANADAMACHI, UEDA CITY				
City:	NAGAN	NAGANO				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		69749(
CORRESPONDENCI						
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:		(860)2	36-0115			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	(Il be sent to	the e-	36-0115 <i>mail address first; if tha</i> i <i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i>			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone:	(Il be sent to if provided {	the e- l; if tha 860286	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> t is unsuccessful, it will 62929	be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:) Il be sent to if provided נו	, <i>the e-</i> l; <i>if tha</i> 860286 usptop	<i>mail address first; if that t is unsuccessful, it will</i> 62929 atentmail@cantorcolburn.o	be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(Il be sent to if provided E te:	<i>the e- l; if tha</i> 860286 usptop CANT(<i>mail address first; if that t is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2929 atentmail@cantorcolburn.@ DR COLBURN LLP	<i>be sen</i> com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	(if provided t e: (2	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 860286 usptop CANT(20 CHI	<i>mail address first; if that t is unsuccessful, it will</i> 62929 atentmail@cantorcolburn.o	<i>be sen</i> com OOR		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(if provided t te: 2	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 860286 usptop CANT(20 CHI HARTF	<i>mail address first; if that t is unsuccessful, it will</i> 52929 atentmail@cantorcolburn.c DR COLBURN LLP JRCH STREET, 22ND FL	<i>be sen</i> com OOR		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(if provided e: NUMBER:	the e- if tha 860286 usptop CANT(20 CHI HARTF	<i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2929 atentmail@cantorcolburn. OR COLBURN LLP JRCH STREET, 22ND FL FORD, CONNECTICUT 06	<i>be sen</i> com OOR		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 860286 usptop CANT(20 CHI HARTF	<i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2929 atentmail@cantorcolburn. DR COLBURN LLP JRCH STREET, 22ND FL ORD, CONNECTICUT 06 WP0110A	<i>be sen</i> com OOR		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 860286 usptop CANTC 20 CHI HARTF	<i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2929 atentmail@cantorcolburn.c DR COLBURN LLP JRCH STREET, 22ND FL FORD, CONNECTICUT 06 WP0110A DANIEL P. LENT	<i>be sen</i> com OOR		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	(Il be sent to if provided te: NUMBER: R:	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 860286 usptop CANTC 20 CHI HARTF	<i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> 52929 atentmail@cantorcolburn.c DR COLBURN LLP JRCH STREET, 22ND FL FORD, CONNECTICUT 06 WP0110A DANIEL P. LENT Daniel P. Lent/	<i>be sen</i> com OOR		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nihon Kohden Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the JAPAN, having its principal place of business at 1-31-4 Nishiochiai, Shinjukuku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following patent application:

US Patent No. 6,974,905 (Application No. 10/740,404),

Date of patent: December 13, 2005 ("Application")

WHEREAS, Sumida Power Technology Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN, having a place of business at 604-1 Motohara, Sanadamachi, Ueda City, Nagano, Japan ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 2 day of <u>October</u>, <u>2014</u>.

Yania Durcha By:

Name: Fumio Suzuki

Title: Representative Director and President

Nihon Kohden Corporation

RECORDED: 11/05/2014